2021 Cape Henry Cup
BBSA

Broad Bay
Sailing Association

Race - CBYRA # 403

Information is provisional and subject to modification
Regatta results saved: Sunday, May 16, 2021 2:49:38 PM EDT

(Entries=35) PHRF A - PHRF B/C - PHRF N (2HS) - _CRCA/non-spinnaker - _CRCA/spinnaker - _Cruising - CRCA - Fleet

Division: PHRF A (9 boats) (top)

Finish Finish

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating Order Time
1 51171 WAIRERE Hunter, Pete 112884 21 1 14:08:39.0
2 L2J3Sg‘ RIFF RAFF  DeLoatch, Don 15 2 14:11:43.0
USA  DANGER - 52
3 356 pawe Biondi and Ford 90 3 15:23:30.0
4 3113 MyrRAage >chaumloffel, 96 5 15:31:38.0
Christian
5 2804 DIABLO  Ccutter Greg 111020 87 4  15:30:37.0
and Carrie
THIS IS .
6 414 COOL Burshell, Rusty 90 7 15:36:44.0
7 15372 REMEDy  Roberts, Will 84 6  15:36:01.0
and Mary
8 41018 FEATHER  Briggs, Phil 10185 84 8  15:38:20.0
GREY .
9 679 AREA Radam, Robert 90 9 15:42:14.0
Notes

(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 15, 2021 10:23:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.20
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: PHRF B/C (6 boats) (top)

Finish Finish

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating Order Time

1 15477 CALLINECTES Cuker, Ben 112720 165 4 15:58:24.0

2 22 HORNET Roberts, 141 3 15:58:17.0
Karen

3 87228 SHOCK Whately, 120 2 15:54:29.0
Chris

4 5225 ELIXIR French, Chris 108 1 15:51:37.0

5 348 BEESWAX Davis, Bryan 234 6 16:29:56.0

6 84042 JAMMIN Berger, Dan 150 5 16:08:08.0

Notes

(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 15, 2021 10:18:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.20
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: PHRF N (2HS) (4 boats) (top)

Finish Finish

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating Order Time
1 C59 OBSESSION Ripley, Bill 249 3 16:21:05.0
2 93475 RESTLESs Destephand 168 2 16:09:04.0
Mihalcoe
BLACK Copeland, AC.
3 3230 WIDOW Girardin, Gade 156 1 16:05:37.0
4 63274 KLIMAX Baker, Booty 150 4 16:37:27.0
Notes

(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 15, 2021 10:13:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.20
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Time

Allowance

00:
00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:
00:
00:

06:22.2
04:33.0

27:18.0

29:07.2

26:23.4

27:18.0

25:28.8
25:28.8
27:18.0

Time

Allowance

00:

50:03.0

00:42:46.2

00:

00:
01:

36:24.0

32:45.6
10:58.8

00:45:30.0

Time

Allowance

01:
00:

15:31.8
50:57.6

00:47:19.2

00:45:30.0

Corrected
Time
03:39:16.8

03:44:10.0

04:33:12.0

04:39:30.8

04:41:13.6

04:46:26.0

04:47:32.2
04:49:51.2
04:51:56.0

Corrected
Time
04:50:21.0

04:57:30.8

05:00:05.0

05:00:51.4
05:00:57.2
05:04:38.0

Corrected
Time
04:52:33.2

05:05:06.4

05:05:17.8
05:38:57.0

Time
Behind
00:00:00.0

00:04:53.2

00:53:55.2

01:00:14.0

01:01:56.8

01:07:09.2

01:08:15.4
01:10:34.4
01:12:39.2

Time
Behind
00:00:00.0

00:07:09.8

00:09:44.0

00:10:30.4
00:10:36.2
00:14:17.0

Time
Behind
00:00:00.0

00:12:33.2

00:12:44.6
00:46:23.8

Adjustments

Adjustments

Adjustments

Pts
1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0
8.0
9.0

Pts
1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0
5.0
6.0

Pts
1.0

2.0

3.0
4.0



Division: _CRCA/non-spinnaker (6 boats) (top)

Pos
1
2
3

4

5
6

Notes
(1)
(2)

Sail
2703
135
53165

174

S31
61086

Boat
ASPIRE

BRITTANY

SERENDIPITY
TOO

RED FROG

SEA GOAT
RARE VOS

Finish
Skipper CBYRA Rating Order
Speed,
Claude 241.6 >
Eash, Rudy 205.5 3
Midkiff,
David 192.6 2
Goodman,
Randy 151.8 1
Qejvani, 209.6 6
Selo '
Fox, Dan 203746 168.4 4

(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: _CRCA/spinnaker (8 boats) (top)

Pos
1

ua A WN

8

Notes
1)
(2)

Sail
31403

51791
4514
21607

93295

h 460
25352
1710

Boat

WIND
DANCER

MELANTHO
SPECIAL K
BASERUNNER

VIRGINIA LEE

SET FREE
PEGASUS
LUNA BLU

Finish
Skipper CBYRA Rating Order
Clifford, Paul 48 2
Clayton, Jack 0 1
Brazzi, Al 110 7
Baun, Larry 78.2 4
Brannon,
Mike 74.4 6
Williams,
Robert >8.8 >
Howell, Bob 9.3 3
Midgette,
Keith 171 8

(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: _Cruising (2 boats) (top)

Pos

1

2

Notes
1)
(2)

Sail
83413

93434

Boat Skipper
THE Berthion,
HUNTER Thibault
Moore and
TROUBLE Atkinson

(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Fleet: CRCA (14 boats) (top)

Pos
1
2
3

Sail
2703
135
53165

174

S31

31403

51791

61086
4514

Boat
ASPIRE

BRITTANY

SERENDIPITY
TOO

RED FROG

SEA GOAT

WIND
DANCER

MELANTHO

RARE VOS
SPECIAL K

198

105

Finish

CBYRA Rating Order

1

2

Finish

Skipper CBYRA Rating Order

Speed,
Claude
Eash, Rudy
Midkiff,
David

Goodman,
Randy
Qejvani,
Selo

Clifford,
Paul

Clayton,
Jack

Fox, Dan 203746
Brazzi, Al

241.6
205.5
192.6

151.8

209.6

48

0

168.4
110

12
10
9

8

13

11

Finish
Time

16:36:18.0
16:29:35.0
16:28:38.0

16:19:13.0

16:38:32.0
16:34:48.0

Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 15, 2021 10:08:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.20
Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020

Finish
Time

15:51:58.0

15:39:46.0
16:17:26.0
16:08:25.0

16:10:03.0

16:09:59.0
15:57:11.0
17:53:21.0

Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 15, 2021 10:08:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.20
Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

01:13:17.1
01:02:20.1
00:58:25.3

00:46:02.8

01:03:34.7
00:51:04.9

Time
Allowance

00:14:33.6

00:00:00.0
00:33:22.0
00:23:43.2

00:22:34.1

00:17:50.2
00:02:49.3
00:51:52.2

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

05:15:00.9
05:19:14.9
05:22:12.7

05:25:10.2

05:26:57.3
05:35:43.1

Corrected
Time

05:29:24.4

05:31:46.0
05:36:04.0
05:36:41.8

05:39:28.9

05:44:08.8
05:46:21.7
06:53:28.8

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind

00:00:00.0
00:04:14.0
00:07:11.8

00:10:09.4

00:11:56.4
00:20:42.2

Time
Behind

00:00:00.0

00:02:21.6
00:06:39.6
00:07:17.4

00:10:04.5

00:14:44.4
00:16:57.3
01:24:04.4

Time
Behind

16:19:54.0 01:00:03.6 05:11:50.4 00:00:00.0

16:38:16.0 00:31:51.0 05:58:25.0 00:46:34.6

Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 15, 2021 10:08:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.20
Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020

Finish
Time

16:36:18.0
16:29:35.0
16:28:38.0

16:19:13.0

16:38:32.0

15:51:58.0

15:39:46.0

16:34:48.0
16:17:26.0

Time
Allowance

01:13:17.1
01:02:20.1
00:58:25.3

00:46:02.8

01:03:34.7

00:14:33.6

00:00:00.0

00:51:04.9
00:33:22.0

Corrected
Time

05:15:00.9
05:19:14.9
05:22:12.7

05:25:10.2

05:26:57.3

05:29:24.4

05:31:46.0

05:35:43.1
05:36:04.0

Time
Behind

00:00:00.0
00:04:14.0
00:07:11.8

00:10:09.4

00:11:56.4

00:14:23.5

00:16:45.1

00:20:42.2
00:21:03.1

Adjustments

Adjustments

Adjustments

Adjustments

Pts
1.0
2.0
3.0

4.0

5.0
6.0

Pts
1.0

2.0
3.0
4.0

5.0

6.0
7.0
8.0

Pts
1.0

2.0

Pts
1.0
2.0
3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0
9.0



Pos
10

11

12
13
14

Notes
(1)

Sail
21607

93295

h 460
25352
1710

Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020

Boat
BASERUNNER

VIRGINIA LEE

SET FREE
PEGASUS
LUNA BLU

Skipper
Baun, Larry
Brannon,
Mike
Williams,
Robert
Howell, Bob
Midgette,
Keith

CBYRA

(2) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Fleet: Fleet (21 boats) (top).

Pos
1

2

3

8
9

10
11
12

13

14
15
16

17

18

19
20
21

Notes
1)

Sail
51171

USA
230

USA
399

3113

2804

414

15372

41018
15477

679
C59
22

87228

5225
348
84042

93475

3230

83413
63274
93434

Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020

Boat
WAIRERE

RIFF RAFF

DANGER
PAWS

MYRAGE

DIABLO

THIS IS
CcooL

REMEDY

FEATHER
CALLINECTES

GREY AREA
OBSESSION
HORNET

SHOCK

ELIXIR
BEESWAX
JAMMIN

RESTLESS

BLACK
WIDOW

THE HUNTER
KLIMAX
TROUBLE

Skipper
Hunter, Pete

Deloatch,
Don

Biondi and
Ford

Schaumloffel,
Christian

Cutter, Greg
and Carrie

Burshell,
Rusty

Roberts, Will
and Mary

Briggs, Phil
Cuker, Ben

Radam,
Robert

Ripley, Bill
Roberts,
Karen

Whately,
Chris

French, Chris
Davis, Bryan
Berger, Dan
DeSteph and
Mihalcoe
Copeland,
Girardin,
Gade
Berthion,
Thibault
Baker, Booty
Moore and
Atkinson

CBYRA
112884

111020

10185
112720

(2) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Information is provisional and subject to modification

Principal Race Officer: Bob Magoon

78.2
74.4

58.8
9.3
171

21
15

90

96

87

90

84

84
165

90
249
141

120

108
234
150

168

156

198
150
105

Finish
Rating Order

4
6

5
3

14

Finish
Rating Order

1
2

3

13

17
12

11

10
19
14

16

15

18
20
21

Finish
Time
16:08:25.0

16:10:03.0

16:09:59.0
15:57:11.0
17:53:21.0

Finish
Time
14:08:39.0

14:11:43.0

15:23:30.0

15:31:38.0

15:30:37.0

15:36:44.0

15:36:

38:
58:

42:

01.0

15:
15:

15:
16:
15:

20.0
24.0

14.0
21
58:

:05.0
17.0

15:54:29.0

15:
16:
16:

16:

51:37.0
29:56.0
08:08.0

09:04.0

16:05:37.0

16:19:54.0
16:

16:

37:
38:

27.0
16.0

Time
Allowance
00:23:43.2

00:22:34.1

00:17:50.2
00:02:49.3
00:51:52.2

Time
Allowance
00:06:22.2

00:04:33.0

00:27:18.0

00:29:07.2

00:26:23.4

00:27:18.0

00:

00:
00:

00:
01:
00:

25:28.8

25:
50:

27:

28.8
03.0
18.0
15:31.8

42:46.2

00:36:24.0

00:
01:
00:

00:

32:
10:
45:

50:

45.6
58.8
30.0

57.6

00:47:19.2

01:00:03.6
00:45:30.0

00:31:51.0

Version 7.5.5: Regatta scoring by JavaScore, an Open Source project available at http://www.gromurph.org/javascore

Corrected
Time
05:36:41.8

05:39:28.9

05:44:08.8
05:46:21.7
06:53:28.8

Corrected
Time
03:39:16.8

03:44:10.0

04:33:12.0

04:39:30.8

04:41:13.6

04:46:26.0

04:47:32.2

04:49:
04:50:

04:51:

51.2
21.0

56.0
04:
04:

52:
57:

33.2
30.8

05:00:05.0

05:
05:
05:

05:

00:
00:
04:

05:

51.4
57.2
38.0

06.4

05:05:17.8

05:11:50.4
05:

05:

38:
58:

57.0
25.0

Time
Behind
00:21:40.9

00:24:28.0

00:29:08.0
00:31:20.9
01:38:27.9

Time
Behind
00:00:00.0

00:04:53.2

00:53:55.2

01:00:14.0

01:01:56.8

01:07:09.2

01:08:15.4

01:
01:

01:
01:
01:

10:34.4
11:04.2

:39.2
:16.4
:14.0

01:20:48.2

01
01
01

01

:21:34.6
:21:40.4
:25:21.2

:25:49.6

01:26:01.0

01:32:33.6
01:

02:

59:40.2
19:08.2

Adjustments

Adjustments

Pts
10.0

11.0

12.0
13.0
14.0

Pts
1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0
9.0

10.0
11.0
12.0

13.0

14.0
15.0
16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0
20.0
21.0



