

# 2021 Cape Henry Cup

### Race - CBYRA # 403

Information is provisional and subject to modification Regatta results saved: Sunday, May 16, 2021 2:49:38 PM EDT

(Entries=35) PHRF A - PHRF B/C - PHRF N (2HS) - CRCA/non-spinnaker - CRCA/spinnaker - Cruising - CRCA - Fleet

## Division: PHRF A (9 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Finish Order	Finish Time	Time Allowance	Corrected Time	Time Behind	Adjustments	Pts
1	51171	WAIRERE	Hunter, Pete	112884	21	1	14:08:39.0	00:06:22.2	03:39:16.8	0.00:00.0		1.0
2	USA 230	RIFF RAFF	DeLoatch, Don		15	2	14:11:43.0	00:04:33.0	03:44:10.0	00:04:53.2		2.0
3	USA 399	DANGER PAWS	Biondi and Ford		90	3	15:23:30.0	00:27:18.0	04:33:12.0	00:53:55.2		3.0
4	3113	MYRAGE	Schaumloffel, Christian		96	5	15:31:38.0	00:29:07.2	04:39:30.8	01:00:14.0		4.0
5	2804	DIABLO	Cutter, Greg and Carrie	111020	87	4	15:30:37.0	00:26:23.4	04:41:13.6	01:01:56.8		5.0
6	414	THIS IS COOL	Burshell, Rusty		90	7	15:36:44.0	00:27:18.0	04:46:26.0	01:07:09.2		6.0
7	15372	REMEDY	Roberts, Will and Mary		84	6	15:36:01.0	00:25:28.8	04:47:32.2	01:08:15.4		7.0
8	41018	FEATHER	Briggs, Phil	10185	84	8	15:38:20.0	00:25:28.8	04:49:51.2	01:10:34.4		8.0
9	679	GREY AREA	Radam, Robert		90	9	15:42:14.0	00:27:18.0	04:51:56.0	01:12:39.2		9.0

#### Notes

- (1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 15, 2021 10:23:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.20
- (2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
- (3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus  ${\bf 1}$

## Division: PHRF B/C (6 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Finish Order	Finish Time	Time Allowance	Corrected Time	Time Behind	Adjustments	Pts
1	15477	CALLINECTES	Cuker, Ben	112720	165	4	15:58:24.0	00:50:03.0	04:50:21.0	0.00:00.0	_	1.0
2	22	HORNET	Roberts, Karen		141	3	15:58:17.0	00:42:46.2	04:57:30.8	00:07:09.8		2.0
3	87228	SHOCK	Whately, Chris		120	2	15:54:29.0	00:36:24.0	05:00:05.0	00:09:44.0		3.0
4	5225	ELIXIR	French, Chris		108	1	15:51:37.0	00:32:45.6	05:00:51.4	00:10:30.4		4.0
5	348	BEESWAX	Davis, Bryan		234	6	16:29:56.0	01:10:58.8	05:00:57.2	00:10:36.2		5.0
6	84042	JAMMIN	Berger, Dan		150	5	16:08:08.0	00:45:30.0	05:04:38.0	00:14:17.0		6.0

#### Notes

- (1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 15, 2021 10:18:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.20
- (2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
- (3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

## Division: PHRF N (2HS) (4 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Finish Order	Finish Time	Time Allowance	Corrected Time	Time Behind	Adjustments	Pts
1	C 59	OBSESSION	Ripley, Bill		249	3	16:21:05.0	01:15:31.8	04:52:33.2	0.00:00.0		1.0
2	93475	RESTLESS	DeSteph and Mihalcoe		168	2	16:09:04.0	00:50:57.6	05:05:06.4	00:12:33.2		2.0
3	3230	BLACK WIDOW	Copeland, Girardin, Gade		156	1	16:05:37.0	00:47:19.2	05:05:17.8	00:12:44.6		3.0
4	63274	KLIMAX	Baker, Booty		150	4	16:37:27.0	00:45:30.0	05:38:57.0	00:46:23.8		4.0

#### Notes

- (1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 15, 2021 10:13:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.20
- (2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
- (3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

## Division: \_CRCA/non-spinnaker (6 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Finish Order	Finish Time	Time Allowance	Corrected Time	Time Behind	Adjustments	Pts
1	2703	ASPIRE	Speed, Claude		241.6	5	16:36:18.0	01:13:17.1	05:15:00.9	00:00:00.0		1.0
2	135	BRITTANY	Eash, Rudy		205.5	3	16:29:35.0	01:02:20.1	05:19:14.9	00:04:14.0		2.0
3	53165	SERENDIPITY TOO	Midkiff, David		192.6	2	16:28:38.0	00:58:25.3	05:22:12.7	00:07:11.8		3.0
4	174	RED FROG	Goodman, Randy		151.8	1	16:19:13.0	00:46:02.8	05:25:10.2	00:10:09.4		4.0
5	S 31	SEA GOAT	Qejvani, Selo		209.6	6	16:38:32.0	01:03:34.7	05:26:57.3	00:11:56.4		5.0
6	61086	RARE VOS	Fox, Dan	203746	168.4	4	16:34:48.0	00:51:04.9	05:35:43.1	00:20:42.2		6.0

- Notes
- (1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 15, 2021 10:08:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.20
- (2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
- (3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

## Division: \_CRCA/spinnaker (8 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Finish Order	Finish Time	Time Allowance	Corrected Time	Time Behind	Adjustments	Pts
1	31403	WIND DANCER	Clifford, Paul		48	2	15:51:58.0	00:14:33.6	05:29:24.4	00:00:00.0		1.0
2	51791	MELANTHO	Clayton, Jack		0	1	15:39:46.0	0.00:00.0	05:31:46.0	00:02:21.6		2.0
3	4514	SPECIAL K	Brazzi, Al		110	7	16:17:26.0	00:33:22.0	05:36:04.0	00:06:39.6		3.0
4	21607	BASERUNNER	Baun, Larry		78.2	4	16:08:25.0	00:23:43.2	05:36:41.8	00:07:17.4		4.0
5	93295	VIRGINIA LEE	Brannon, Mike		74.4	6	16:10:03.0	00:22:34.1	05:39:28.9	00:10:04.5		5.0
6	h 460	SET FREE	Williams, Robert		58.8	5	16:09:59.0	00:17:50.2	05:44:08.8	00:14:44.4		6.0
7	25352	PEGASUS	Howell, Bob		9.3	3	15:57:11.0	00:02:49.3	05:46:21.7	00:16:57.3		7.0
8	1710	LUNA BLU	Midgette, Keith		171	8	17:53:21.0	00:51:52.2	06:53:28.8	01:24:04.4		8.0

#### Notes

- (1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 15, 2021 10:08:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.20
- (2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
- (3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1  $\,$

## Division: \_Cruising (2 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Finish Order	Finish Time	Time Allowance	Corrected Time	Time Behind	Adjustments	Pts
1	83413	THE HUNTER	Berthion, Thibault		198	1	16:19:54.0	01:00:03.6	05:11:50.4	00:00:00.0		1.0
2	93434	TROUBLE	Moore and Atkinson		105	2	16:38:16.0	00:31:51.0	05:58:25.0	00:46:34.6		2.0

### Notes

- (1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, May 15, 2021 10:08:00.0, Length (nm) = 18.20
- (2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
- (3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

## Fleet: CRCA (14 boats) (top)

Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Finish Order	Finish Time	Time Allowance	Corrected Time	Time Behind	Adjustments	Pts
2703	ASPIRE	Speed, Claude		241.6	12	16:36:18.0	01:13:17.1	05:15:00.9	00:00:00.0		1.0
135	BRITTANY	Eash, Rudy		205.5	10	16:29:35.0	01:02:20.1	05:19:14.9	00:04:14.0		2.0
53165	SERENDIPITY TOO	Midkiff, David		192.6	9	16:28:38.0	00:58:25.3	05:22:12.7	00:07:11.8		3.0
174	RED FROG	Goodman, Randy		151.8	8	16:19:13.0	00:46:02.8	05:25:10.2	00:10:09.4		4.0
S 31	SEA GOAT	Qejvani, Selo		209.6	13	16:38:32.0	01:03:34.7	05:26:57.3	00:11:56.4		5.0
31403	WIND DANCER	Clifford, Paul		48	2	15:51:58.0	00:14:33.6	05:29:24.4	00:14:23.5		6.0
51791	MELANTHO	Clayton, Jack		0	1	15:39:46.0	00:00:00.0	05:31:46.0	00:16:45.1		7.0
61086	RARE VOS	Fox, Dan	203746	168.4	11	16:34:48.0	00:51:04.9	05:35:43.1	00:20:42.2		8.0
4514	SPECIAL K	Brazzi, Al		110	7	16:17:26.0	00:33:22.0	05:36:04.0	00:21:03.1		9.0
	135 53165 174 S 31 31403 51791 61086	2703 ASPIRE 135 BRITTANY 53165 SERENDIPITY TOO  174 RED FROG  S 31 SEA GOAT  31403 WIND DANCER  51791 MELANTHO 61086 RARE VOS	2703 ASPIRE Speed, Claude 135 BRITTANY Eash, Rudy 53165 TOO David  174 RED FROG Goodman, Randy S 31 SEA GOAT Qejvani, Selo 31403 WIND Clifford, Paul 51791 MELANTHO Clayton, Jack 61086 RARE VOS Fox, Dan	2703 ASPIRE Speed, Claude 135 BRITTANY Eash, Rudy 53165 SERENDIPITY Midkiff, David 174 RED FROG Goodman, Randy S 31 SEA GOAT Qejvani, Selo 31403 WIND Clifford, Paul 51791 MELANTHO Clayton, Jack 61086 RARE VOS Fox, Dan 203746	2703       ASPIRE       Speed, Claude       241.6         135       BRITTANY       Eash, Rudy       205.5         53165       SERENDIPITY TOO       Midkiff, David       192.6         174       RED FROG       Goodman, Randy       151.8         S 31       SEA GOAT       Qejvani, Selo       209.6         31403       WIND DANCER       Clifford, Paul       48         51791       MELANTHO       Clayton, Jack       0         61086       RARE VOS       Fox, Dan       203746       168.4	Sail         Boat         Skipper         CBYRA         Rating         Order           2703         ASPIRE         Speed, Claude         241.6         12           135         BRITTANY         Eash, Rudy         205.5         10           53165         SERENDIPITY TOO         Midkiff, David         192.6         9           174         RED FROG         Goodman, Randy         151.8         8           S 31         SEA GOAT         Selo         209.6         13           31403         WIND DANCER         Clifford, Paul         48         2           51791         MELANTHO         Clayton, Jack         0         1           61086         RARE VOS         Fox, Dan         203746         168.4         11	Sail         Boat         Skipper         CBYRA         Rating         Order         Time           2703         ASPIRE         Speed, Claude         241.6         12         16:36:18.0           135         BRITTANY         Eash, Rudy         205.5         10         16:29:35.0           53165         SERENDIPITY TOO         Midkiff, David         192.6         9         16:28:38.0           174         RED FROG         Goodman, Randy         151.8         8         16:19:13.0           S 31         SEA GOAT         Qejvani, Selo         209.6         13         16:38:32.0           31403         WIND DANCER         Clifford, Paul         48         2         15:51:58.0           51791         MELANTHO         Clayton, Jack         0         1         15:39:46.0           61086         RARE VOS         Fox, Dan         203746         168.4         11         16:34:48.0	Sail         Boat         Skipper         CBYRA         Rating         Order         Time         Allowance           2703         ASPIRE         Speed, Claude         241.6         12         16:36:18.0         01:13:17.1           135         BRITTANY         Eash, Rudy         205.5         10         16:29:35.0         01:02:20.1           53165         SERENDIPITY TOO         Midkiff, David         192.6         9         16:28:38.0         00:58:25.3           174         RED FROG         Goodman, Randy         151.8         8         16:19:13.0         00:46:02.8           S 31         SEA GOAT         Qejvani, Selo         209.6         13         16:38:32.0         01:03:34.7           31403         WIND DANCER         Clifford, Paul         48         2         15:51:58.0         00:14:33.6           51791         MELANTHO         Clayton, Jack         0         1         15:39:46.0         00:00:00.0           61086         RARE VOS         Fox, Dan         203746         168.4         11         16:34:48.0         00:51:04.9	Sail         Boat         Skipper         CBYRA         Rating         Order         Time         Allowance         Time           2703         ASPIRE         Speed, Claude         241.6         12         16:36:18.0         01:13:17.1         05:15:00.9           135         BRITTANY         Eash, Rudy         205.5         10         16:29:35.0         01:02:20.1         05:19:14.9           53165         SERENDIPITY Dovid         Midkiff, David         192.6         9         16:28:38.0         00:58:25.3         05:22:12.7           174         RED FROG         Goodman, Randy         151.8         8         16:19:13.0         00:46:02.8         05:25:10.2           S 31         SEA GOAT         Qejvani, Selo         209.6         13         16:38:32.0         01:03:34.7         05:26:57.3           31403         WIND DANCER         Clifford, Paul         48         2         15:51:58.0         00:14:33.6         05:29:24.4           51791         MELANTHO         Clayton, Jack         0         1         15:39:46.0         00:00:00.0         05:31:46.0           61086         RARE VOS         Fox, Dan         203746         168.4         11         16:34:48.0         00:51:04.9         05:35:43.1     <	Sail         Boat         Skipper         CBYRA         Rating         O'der         Time         Allowance         Time         Behind           2703         ASPIRE         Speed, Claude         241.6         12         16:36:18.0         01:13:17.1         05:15:00.9         00:00:00.0           135         BRITTANY         Eash, Rudy         205.5         10         16:29:35.0         01:02:20.1         05:19:14.9         00:04:14.0           53165         SERENDIPITY TOO         Midkiff, David         192.6         9         16:28:38.0         00:58:25.3         05:22:12.7         00:07:11.8           174         RED FROG         Goodman, Randy         151.8         8         16:19:13.0         00:46:02.8         05:25:10.2         00:10:09.4           5 31         SEA GOAT         Qejvani, Selo         209.6         13         16:38:32.0         01:03:34.7         05:26:57.3         00:11:56.4           31403         WIND DANCER         Cliifford, Paul         48         2         15:51:58.0         00:14:33.6         05:29:24.4         00:14:23.5           51791         MELANTHO         Clayton, Jack         0         1         15:39:46.0         00:00:00.0         05:31:46.0         00:16:45.1	Sail         Boat         Skipper         CBYRA         Rating         Order         Time         Allowance         Time         Behind         Adjustments           2703         ASPIRE         Speed, Claude         241.6         12         16:36:18.0         01:13:17.1         05:15:00.9         00:00:00.0

Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Finish Order	Finish Time	Time Allowance	Corrected Time	Time Behind	Adjustments	Pts	
10	21607	BASERUNNER	Baun, Larry		78.2	4	16:08:25.0	00:23:43.2	05:36:41.8	00:21:40.9		10.0	
11	93295	VIRGINIA LEE	Brannon, Mike		74.4	6	16:10:03.0	00:22:34.1	05:39:28.9	00:24:28.0		11.0	
12	h 460	SET FREE	Williams, Robert		58.8	5	16:09:59.0	00:17:50.2	05:44:08.8	00:29:08.0		12.0	
13	25352	PEGASUS	Howell, Bob		9.3	3	15:57:11.0	00:02:49.3	05:46:21.7	00:31:20.9		13.0	
14	1710	LUNA BLU	Midgette, Keith		171	14	17:53:21.0	00:51:52.2	06:53:28.8	01:38:27.9		14.0	

### Notes

- (1) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
- (2) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus  ${\bf 1}$

## Fleet: Fleet (21 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	CBYRA	Rating	Finish Order	Finish Time	Time Allowance	Corrected Time	Time Behind	Adjustments	Pts
1	51171	WAIRERE	Hunter, Pete	112884	21	1	14:08:39.0	00:06:22.2	03:39:16.8	00:00:00.0		1.0
2	USA 230	RIFF RAFF	DeLoatch, Don		15	2	14:11:43.0	00:04:33.0	03:44:10.0	00:04:53.2		2.0
3	USA 399	DANGER PAWS	Biondi and Ford		90	3	15:23:30.0	00:27:18.0	04:33:12.0	00:53:55.2		3.0
4	3113	MYRAGE	Schaumloffel, Christian		96	5	15:31:38.0	00:29:07.2	04:39:30.8	01:00:14.0		4.0
5	2804	DIABLO	Cutter, Greg and Carrie	111020	87	4	15:30:37.0	00:26:23.4	04:41:13.6	01:01:56.8		5.0
6	414	THIS IS COOL	Burshell, Rusty		90	7	15:36:44.0	00:27:18.0	04:46:26.0	01:07:09.2		6.0
7	15372	REMEDY	Roberts, Will and Mary		84	6	15:36:01.0	00:25:28.8	04:47:32.2	01:08:15.4		7.0
8	41018	FEATHER	Briggs, Phil	10185	84	8	15:38:20.0	00:25:28.8	04:49:51.2	01:10:34.4		8.0
9	15477	CALLINECTES	Cuker, Ben	112720	165	13	15:58:24.0	00:50:03.0	04:50:21.0	01:11:04.2		9.0
10	679	GREY AREA	Radam, Robert		90	9	15:42:14.0	00:27:18.0	04:51:56.0	01:12:39.2		10.0
11	C 59	OBSESSION	Ripley, Bill		249	17	16:21:05.0	01:15:31.8	04:52:33.2	01:13:16.4		11.0
12	22	HORNET	Roberts, Karen		141	12	15:58:17.0	00:42:46.2	04:57:30.8	01:18:14.0		12.0
13	87228	SHOCK	Whately, Chris		120	11	15:54:29.0	00:36:24.0	05:00:05.0	01:20:48.2		13.0
14	5225	ELIXIR	French, Chris		108	10		00:32:45.6				14.0
15	348	BEESWAX	Davis, Bryan		234	19		01:10:58.8				15.0
16	84042	JAMMIN	Berger, Dan		150	14	16:08:08.0	00:45:30.0	05:04:38.0	01:25:21.2		16.0
17	93475	RESTLESS	DeSteph and Mihalcoe		168	16	16:09:04.0	00:50:57.6	05:05:06.4	01:25:49.6		17.0
18	3230	BLACK WIDOW	Copeland, Girardin, Gade		156	15	16:05:37.0	00:47:19.2	05:05:17.8	01:26:01.0		18.0
19	83413	THE HUNTER	Berthion, Thibault		198	18	16:19:54.0	01:00:03.6	05:11:50.4	01:32:33.6		19.0
20	63274	KLIMAX	Baker, Booty		150	20	16:37:27.0	00:45:30.0	05:38:57.0	01:59:40.2		20.0
21	93434	TROUBLE	Moore and Atkinson		105	21	16:38:16.0	00:31:51.0	05:58:25.0	02:19:08.2		21.0

#### Notes

- (1) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
- (2) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus  ${\bf 1}$

Information is provisional and subject to modification

Principal Race Officer: Bob Magoon

Version 7.5.5: Regatta scoring by JavaScore, an Open Source project available at http://www.gromurph.org/javascore